

1.31.03

Form PTO-1595 101990630 101990630 PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ray Zager & Company	Name: Advanced Marine Technologies, Inc
· ·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔁 Yes 🏧 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Chrost Address 212 Vooks Clot Bods
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 212 Yacht Club Drive
Other	
	City:State: _FLZip: 32084
Execution Date: October 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💯 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,353,760
Additional numbers at	ttached? 📮 Yes 🕰 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Frederick D. Page	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 50 North Laura Street	
_Suite 3900	
City:State:_FLZip:_32202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	
Frederick D. Page	Signature October 25, 2001  Date
Name of Person Signing  total number of pages including cov	
Notal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

02/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000140 5353760

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0321**  WHEREAS, RAY ZAGER & COMPANY, A FLORIDA CORPORATION, HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PATENTEE", DID OBTAIN A UNITED STATES PATENT FOR AN IMPROVEMENT IN MULTIPLE ENGINE OIL AND FUEL SYSTEMS, NO. 5,353,760, DATED OCTOBER 11, 1994; AND

WHEREAS, RAY ZAGER & COMPANY IS NOW THE SOLE OWNER OF SAID PATENT; AND

WHEREAS, ADVANCED MARINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "ASSIGNEE", WHOSE MAILING ADDRESS IS 212 YACHT CLUB DRIVE, CITY OF ST. AUGUSTINE, STATE OF FLORIDA, IS DESIROUS OF ACQUIRING THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN THE SAME;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the patentee, by THESE PRESENTS DOES SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER UNTO SAID ASSIGNEE THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO THE SAID PATENT AFORESAID; THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY THE SAID ASSIGNEE FOR ITS OWN USE AND BEHOOF; AND FOR ITS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS, TO THE FULL END OF THE TERM FOR WHICH SAID PATENT IS GRANTED, AS FULLY AND ENTIRELY AS THE SAME WOULD HAVE BEEN HELD BY THE PATENTEE HAD THIS ASSIGNMENT AND SALE NOT BEEN MADE.

RAY ZAGER & COMPANY

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF Dewal

BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED SAID RAY ZAGER, AS PRESIDENT OF RAY ZAGER & COMPANY, AND ACKNOWLEDGED THE

FOREGOING INSTRUMENT TO BE HIS FREE ACT AND DEED THIS 150 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2001.

RECORDED: 01/31/2002

Comm. No. CC 686 599 (Ithur J. Glager My Comm. Expires 11/18/2001 (NOTARY PUBLIC) State of Bloudy

**PATENT** REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0322